



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05250506 May 06, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E56F1  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44081655205 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Traffic Operations Pushbutton APS Contract

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$317,248.29	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$386,461.99	121.82%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05250506 May 06, 2025      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E56F1  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 730 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44081655205 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Traffic Operations Pushbutton APS Contract

The Improvements under this Contract consist of modifying traffic signalization infrastructure with Accessible Pedestrian Signals (APS). This work may include new pedestrian poles, curb ramp improvements, APS pushbutton installations, cabinet modifications, and other ADA improvements as needed

The intent of this Contract is to provide means for the DEPARTMENT to quickly respond to unexpected safety and/or operational issues for a period of two (2) years or until the contract amount of \$500,000 has been reached.

Furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and supplies required to complete the work in accordance with the work plan, specifications, procedures, and terms of the Contract. All work in this Contract is considered specialty work.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 1 MOBILIZATION- FOR WORK ORDER/PUSH BUTTON CONTRACTS (DO NOT BID) 44081655205		(1.000) LS	26,369.49000	26,369.49	26,369.49000	26,369.49		
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,000.000 ED	1.20000	2,400.00	5.20000	10,400.00		
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,500.000 ED	0.60000	3,300.00	4.55000	25,025.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E56F1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0020 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,500.000 FD	1.20000	1,800.00	5.20000	7,800.00		
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		140.000 ED	12.00000	1,680.00	69.00000	9,660.00		
0030 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		130.000 ED	41.25000	5,362.50	68.50000	8,905.00		
0035 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		130.000 ED	41.25000	5,362.50	319.00000	41,470.00		
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		115.000 ED	1.20000	138.00	37.00000	4,255.00		
0045 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		70.000 SY	54.00000	3,780.00	222.00000	15,540.00		
0050 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		93.000 LF	102.00000	9,486.00	225.00000	20,925.00		
0055 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		84.000 SY	114.00000	9,576.00	335.00000	28,140.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E56F1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0060 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		223.000 SF	66.00000	14,718.00	99.50000	22,188.50		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$83,972.49</b>		<b>\$220,677.99</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signalization</b>								
0065 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		2,000.000 LF	10.19000	20,380.00	12.00000	24,000.00		
0070 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		3.000 PI	4,800.00000	14,400.00	1,507.00000	4,521.00		
0075 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	2,323.05000	2,323.05	1,242.00000	1,242.00		
0080 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		19.000 EA	5,947.10000	112,994.90	3,184.00000	60,496.00		
0085 0646 1 40 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	3,491.35000	3,491.35	2,401.00000	2,401.00		
0090 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		9.000 EA	1,500.00000	13,500.00	301.00000	2,709.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E56F1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signalization</b>								
0095 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	1,809.07000	3,618.14	1,013.00000	2,026.00		
0100 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		1.000 AS	2,381.28000	2,381.28	2,009.00000	2,009.00		
0105 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		22.000 EA	2,572.14000	56,587.08	2,990.00000	65,780.00		
0110 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		12.000 EA	300.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	600.00		
<b>0002 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$233,275.80</b>		<b>\$165,784.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$317,248.29</b>		<b>\$386,461.99</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05250506 May 06, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E56F1

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*